	CIV-120
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Craig C. Daniel (SBN: 212588)	ENDQUIS GEONLY
Axcel Law Partners, 4 Embarcadero Center, Floor 14, San Francisco, CA 94111	San Francisco County Superior Court
TELEPHONE NO. 415.704.8800 FAX NO.: 415.704.8804	SEP 13 2012
E-MAIL ADDRESS. cdaniel@ax-law.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name). Corporate Concepts	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Francisco	CLERK OF THE COURT
STREET ADDRESS, 400 McAllister Street	By: RONNIE OTERO Deputy Clerk
MARING ADDRESS. CITY AND ZIP CODE San Francisco, 94102-4614	Deputy Olerk
BRANCH NAME: Civic Center Branch	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Corporate Concepts	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Internet Corp for Assigned Names & Numbers	
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF DISMISSAL AND PROOF OF SERVICE Personal Injury, Property Damage, or Wrongful Death Motor Vehicle Other	CASE NUMBER:
Family Law	CGC 12-518251
Eminent Domain	
Other (specify): Contract	
TO ATTORNEYS AND PARTIES WITHOUT ATTORNEYS: A dismissal was entered in Request for Dismissal. (Attach a copy completed by the clerk.)	this action by the clerk as shown on the
Date: September 12, 2012	_
Craig C. Daniel	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	- (SIGNATURE)
PROOF OF SERVICE 1. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. My residence or business addresses addresses addresses and the service of the se	ess is:
 I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. I served a copy of the Notice of Entry of Dismissal and Request for Dismissal by mailing them, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid, as follows: a. I deposited the envelope with the United States Postal Service. b. I placed the envelope for collection and processing for mailing following this business's ordinary practice with which I am readily familiar. On the same day correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service. c. Date of deposit: 9/12/2012 d. Place of deposit (city and state): San Francisco, CA e. Addressed as follows (name and address): Lin Kahn, 555 California Street, 26th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94104 	
3 I served a copy of the Notice of Entry of Dismissal and Request for Dismissal by	personally delivering copies as shown below:
a. Name of person served:	
b. Address at which person served: c. On (date): d. At (time):	
 c. On (date): d. At (fime): 4. I served a copy of the Notice of Entry of Dismissal and Request for Dismissal by (complete if electronic service is used based on a court order or agreement of the complete. 	y electronically serving copies as shown below he parties):
a. Name of person served:	
b. Electronic service address of person served:	
c. On (date): d. At (time):	BY FAX
Electronic service address from which I served the documents: Proof of electronic service is attached.	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
5. Proof of service on additional parties is attached.	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foreg	oing is true and correct.
Date: September 12, 2012	001
Marcel F. De Armas	-× //+
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) Page 1 of 1

Page 1 of 2

		CIV-110
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Corporate Concepts	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Internet Corporation for Assigned Names & Nun		
Declaration Concerning Waived Court Fe	ees	
The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any recovery of \$10,00 settlement, compromise, arbitration award, mediation settlement, or other recover be paid before the court will dismiss the case.		

	Declaration Concerning Waived Court Fees
	The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any recovery of \$10,000 or more in value by settlement, compromise, arbitration award, mediation settlement, or other recovery. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case.
1.	The court waived fees and costs in this action for (name):
2.	The person in item 1 (check one): a is not recovering anything of value by this action. b is recovering less than \$10,000 in value by this action. c is recovering \$10,000 or more in value by this action. (If item 2c is checked, item 3 must be completed.)
3.	All court fees and costs that were waived in this action have been paid to the court (check one): Yes No
l dec	lare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information above is true and correct.
Date:	
(TYPE	OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY MAKING DECLARATION) (SIGNATURE)